PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3628569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTOUR, LLC	06/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTOUR IP HOLDING, LLC		
Street Address:	5152 EDGEWOOD DRIVE STE 375		
City:	PROVO		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84604		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8792041
Patent Number:	D616006
Patent Number:	D621435
Patent Number:	D640304
Patent Number:	D640722
Patent Number:	D665006
Patent Number:	D689114
Patent Number:	D663350
Patent Number:	D675242
Patent Number:	D697127
Patent Number:	8896694
Patent Number:	8890954
Patent Number:	D705338
Application Number:	13674817
Application Number:	29454469
Application Number:	29478682
Application Number:	14496915
Application Number:	14447250
Application Number:	62033232
Application Number:	14702024

PATENT REEL: 037120 FRAME: 0415

503581941

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	61382404			
Application Number:	61861264			
PCT Number:	US2014048948			
Application Number:	60952810			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: EFILING@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONTR.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINCOLN S. ESSIG
SIGNATURE:	/Lincoln. S. Essig./
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_CONTR000GEN#page1.tif source=Assignment_CONTR000GEN#page2.tif source=Assignment_CONTR000GEN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037120 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications (this "Assignment") is made effective June 5, 2015, between Contour, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 5152 Edgewood Drive STE 375, Provo, UT 84604 (referred to as "Assignor") and Contour IP Holding, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 5152 Edgewood Drive STE 375, Provo, UT 84604 (referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and owns the patent applications identified in Addendum A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

- 1. Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to any and all patents and patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), national phase and reissue applications thereof) owned by Assignor and identified in Addendum A attached hereto, and to any and all rights relating to said patents and patent applications.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all its rights to sue for past infringement of said patents and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.
- 3. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers necessary or deemed to be necessary by Assignee or its successors or assigns to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment.
- 4. Assignor represents and warrants that it owns, and has good and valid title to, all of the patent and patent applications assigned pursuant to this Assignment, which it is assigning to Assignee free and clear of any liens and encumbrances.
- 5. The patents listed in Addendum A are all the patents and patent applications owned by Assignee.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 037120 FRAME: 0417 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

Contour, LLC

Ву	Yustfsv	
Name:	JAMES HARRISON	
Title: _	CEO	
- Date:	FRIDAY 5TH JUNE 2015	

[Signature page to Assignment]

ADDENDUM A

Issued Patents:

Title of Invention:	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignee	Priority	PubNumber	PubDate
COMPONENTS OF A PORTABLE DIGITAL VIDEO	US	Issued	12/671442	5/14/2010	8,792,041	7/29/2014	Contour, LLC	60/952810	2010-0253826	10/7/2010
CAMERA		Issued	12,0/1442	3/14/2010	0,752,041	17,23,2014	Contour, EEC	00,332010	2010 0255020	10,7,2010
COMPONENTS OF A PORTABLE DIGITAL VIDEO	AU	Allowed	2008282223	2/26/2010			Contour, LLC	60/952810		7/3/2014
CAMERA										.,.,
COMPONENTS OF A PORTABLE DIGITAL VIDEO	NZ	Issued	583539	7/30/2008	583539.00	7/2/2013	Contour, LLC	60/952810		
CAMERA				,,,		., .,				
COMPONENTS OF A PORTABLE DIGITAL VIDEO	NZ	Issued	603337	7/30/2008	603337	9/2/2014	Contour, LLC	60/952810		5/30/2014
CAMERA										
COMPONENTS OF A PORTABLE DIGITAL VIDEO	SG	Issued	201000610-4	7/30/2008	158675.00	7/31/2012	Contour, LLC	60/952810		
CAMERA										
COMPONENTS OF A PORTABLE DIGITAL VIDEO	SG	Allowance	201203835-2	7/30/2008			Contour, LLC	60/952810	181398	6/28/2012
CAMERA		forthcoming								
PORTABLE DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA	us	Issued	29/322219	7/30/2008	D616006	5/18/2014	Contour, LLC	-		
PORTABLE DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA	US	Issued	29/355173	2/3/2010	D621435	8/10/2010	Contour, LLC	29/322219		
BASE MOUNT FOR SECURING A PORTABLE CAMERA	US	Issued	29/356376	2/24/2010	D640304	6/21/2011	Contour, LLC	29/322219		
DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA	us	Issued	29/367294	8/5/2010	D640722	6/28/2011	Contour, LLC	29/322219		
PLUG MOUNT FOR CAMERA	US	Issued	29/369518	6/28/2011	D665006	8/7/2012	Contour, LLC	29/322219		
CAMERA MOUNT	US	Issued	29/423856	8/7/2012	D689114	9/3/2013	Contour, LLC	29/322219		
CAMERA MOUNT	US	Issued	29/368734	8/27/2010	D663350	7/10/2012	Contour, LLC	-		
SLIDER FOR CAMERA MOUNT	US	Issued	29/422605	7/10/2012	D675242	1/29/2013	Contour, LLC	29/368734		
CAMERA MOUNT	US	Issued	29/439575	12/12/2012	D697127	1/7/2014	Contour, LLC	29/368734		
PORTABLE DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA CONFIGURED	US	Issued	14/268724	5/2/2014	8,896,694	11/25/2014	Contour, LLC	61/382404	2014/0240505 A1	8/28/2014
FOR REMOTE IMAGE ACQUISITION CONTROL AND										
VIEWING										
PORTABLE DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA CONFIGURED	US	Issued	13/822255	9/20/2013	8,890,954	11/18/2014	Contour, LLC	61/382404	2014/0049636 A1	2/20/2014
FOR REMOTE IMAGE ACQUISITION CONTROL AND										
VIEWING										
CAMERA MOUNT	us	Issued	29/423720	6/4/2014	D705338	5/20/2014	Contour, LLC	-	002146746-0002	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-0001	12/3/2012	002146746-0001	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-0001	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-00010	12/3/2012	002146746-00010	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-00010	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-00011	12/3/2012	002146746-00011	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-00011	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-0002	12/3/2012	002146746-0002	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-0002	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-0003	12/3/2012	002146746-0003	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-0003	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-0004	12/3/2012	002146746-0004	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-0004	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-0005	12/3/2012	002146746-0005	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-0005	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-0006	12/3/2012	002146746-0006	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-0006	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-0007	12/3/2012	002146746-0007	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-0007	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-0008	12/3/2012	002146746-0008	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-0008	1/28/2013
CAMERA MOUNT	EP	Issued	002146746-0009	12/3/2012	002146746-0009	12/3/2012	Contour, LLC	29/423720	002146746-0009	1/28/2013

Pending Patents:

RECORDED: 11/23/2015

AU US	Pending Published		10/2/2014				
	Published		10/2/2014	Contour, LLC	2008282223		
	I ubilaneu	13/674817	11/12/2012	Contour, LLC	60/952810	2013-0063554	3/14/2013
CA	Pending	2698281	7/30/2008	Contour, Inc.	60/952810		
CN	Published	200880109237.60	7/30/2008	Contour, Inc.	60/952810	101809992	8/18/2010
EP	Published	8782542.8	7/30/2008	Contour, LLC	60/952810	2183910	5/12/2010
HK	Published	10110967.6	7/30/2008	Contour, Inc.	60/952810	1144514A	2/18/2011
US	Pending	29/454469	5/10/2013	Contour, LLC	29/322219		
US	Pending	29/478682	1/7/2014	Contour, LLC	29/368734		
US	Pending	14/496915	9/25/2014	Contour, LLC	61/382404		
EP	Published	11825800.3	9/13/2011	Contour, LLC	61/382404	2617186	7/24/2013
CN	Published	2011800454417.00	9/13/2011	Contour, Inc.	61/382404	103210639	7/17/2013
US	Aba Intent	29/491197	5/19/2014	Contour, LLC	29/423720		
US	Pending	14/447250	7/30/2014	Contour, LLC	61/861264		
wo	Pending	PCT/US2014/048948	7/30/2014	Contour, LLC	61/861264		
US	Pending	62/033232	8/5/2014				
	EP HK US US US EP CN US US	CN Published EP Published HK Published US Pending US Pending US Pending CN Published US Pending US Pending US Pending US Pending US Pending EP Published US Aba Intent US Pending	CN Published 200880109237.60 EP Published 8782542.8 HK Published 10110967.6 US Pending 29/454469 US Pending 29/478682 US Pending 14/496915 EP Published 11825800.3 CN Published 2011800454417.00 US Aba Intent 29/491197 US Pending 14/447250 WO Pending PCT/US2014/048948	CN Published 200880109237.60 7/30/2008 EP Published 8782542.8 7/30/2008 HK Published 10110967.6 7/30/2008 US Pending 29/454469 5/10/2013 US Pending 29/454692 1/7/2014 US Pending 14/496915 9/25/2014 EP Published 11825800.3 9/13/2011 CN Published 2011800454417.00 9/13/2011 US Aba Intent 29/491197 5/19/2014 US Pending 14/447250 7/30/2014 WO Pending PCT/US2014/048948 7/30/2014	CN Published 200880109237.60 7/30/2008 Contour, Inc. EP Published 882542.8 7/30/2008 Contour, Inc. HK Published 10110967.6 7/30/2008 Contour, Inc. US Pending 29/454469 5/10/2013 Contour, LLC US Pending 29/458682 1/7/2014 Contour, LLC US Pending 14/496915 9/25/2014 Contour, LLC EP Published 11825800.3 9/13/2011 Contour, LLC CN Published 2011800454417.00 9/13/2011 Contour, LLC US Aba Intent 29/491197 5/19/2014 Contour, LLC US Pending 14/447250 7/30/2014 Contour, LLC WO Pending PCT/US2014/048948 7/30/2014 Contour, LLC	CN Published 200880109237.60 7/30/2008 Contour, Inc. 60/952810 EP Published 8782542.8 7/30/2008 Contour, LLC 60/952810 HK Published 10110967.6 7/30/2008 Contour, LLC 60/952810 US Pending 29/454469 5/10/2013 Contour, LLC 29/322219 US Pending 29/478682 1/7/2014 Contour, LLC 29/368734 US Pending 14/496915 9/25/2014 Contour, LLC 61/382404 EP Published 11825800.3 9/13/2011 Contour, LLC 61/382404 CN Published 2011800454417.00 9/13/2011 Contour, Inc. 61/382404 US Aba Intent 29/491197 5/19/2014 Contour, LLC 29/423720 US Pending 14/447250 7/30/2014 Contour, LLC 61/861264 WO Pending PCT/US2014/048948 7/30/2014 Contour, LLC 61/861264	CN Published 200880109237.60 7/30/2008 Contour, Inc. 60/952810 101809992 EP Published 8782542.8 7/30/2008 Contour, ILC 60/952810 2183910 HK Published 10110967.6 7/30/2008 Contour, ILC 60/952810 1144514A US Pending 29/454469 5/10/2013 Contour, ILC 29/322219 US Pending 14/496915 9/25/2014 Contour, ILC 61/382404 US Pending 14/496915 9/13/2011 Contour, ILC 61/382404 2617186 CN Published 2011800454417.00 9/13/2011 Contour, ILC 61/382404 103210639 US Aba Intent 29/491197 5/19/2014 Contour, ILC 61/861264 WO Pending PCT/US2014/048948 7/30/2014 Contour, ILC 61/861264

-3-